Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. SWISS REINS AMER CORP 2,925 1,264 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INS CO 2,923 753 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. RENAISSANCE REINS US INC 2,018 550 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. FARM MUT REINS PLAN LTD 1,838 377 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO 1,806 437 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 33,051,106 33,051,106

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 9,987,211 9,987,211

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 3,217,035 (3,217,035) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,065,640 1,065,640

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 16,288,839 16,288,839

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 47,320,992 13,071,804 60,392,796

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 5,813,651 12,283,924 18,097,575

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,590,312 2,590,312

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 16,074,940 1,490,686 17,565,626

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 270,482 270,482

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 624,491 (624,491) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 78,315 (78,315) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 150 150

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 25,452,341 13,071,804 38,524,145

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 21,868,651 X X X 21,868,651

22. Totals (Line 38) 47,320,992 13,071,804 60,392,796

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2013 5,823 1,302 4,521 2,494 3 473 2,970 964

3. 2014 5,501 1,174 4,327 1,211 79 103 397 21 1,632 338

4. 2015 5,617 1,032 4,585 1,510 5 331 26 1,846 219

5. 2016 5,779 997 4,782 1,414 11 460 17 1,885 122

6. 2017 5,961 1,007 4,954 3,199 82 22 569 126 3,708 141

7. 2018 6,199 998 5,201 1,082 272 1 230 32 1,041 230

8. 2019 6,486 993 5,493 2,649 77 91 516 308 3,179 176

9. 2020 7,238 1,155 6,083 2,149 30 579 8 2,758 240

10. 2021 8,418 1,332 7,086 3,368 183 57 192 69 3,434 233

11. 2022 9,675 1,610 8,065 6,344 847 90 519 18 6,106 248

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 25,420 1,540 413 0 4,266 0 625 28,559 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

10. 579 541 24 0 31 0 0 0 19 0 0 112 5

11. 2,593 2,716 346 200 124 0 0 0 117 0 0 264 80

12. 3,172 3,257 371 200 155 0 0 0 137 0 0 378 85

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 2,970 0 2,970 51.0 0.0 65.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 1,711 79 1,632 31.1 6.7 37.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 1,846 0 1,846 32.9 0.0 40.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 1,885 0 1,885 32.6 0.0 39.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 3,790 82 3,708 63.6 8.1 74.8 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 1,313 272 1,041 21.2 27.3 20.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 3,256 77 3,179 50.2 7.8 57.9 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 2,760 0 2,760 38.1 0.0 45.4 0 0 0.0 1 1

10. 4,270 724 3,546 50.7 54.4 50.0 0 0 0.0 62 50

11. 10,133 3,763 6,370 104.7 233.7 79.0 0 0 0.0 23 241

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 86 292

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

[…]

*17299202224000000*

13.
*17299202236059000*

14.
*17299202245500000*

15.
*17299202249000000*

16.
*17299202238500000*

100.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBITS AND SCHEDULES INTERROGATORIES

18.
*17299202236500000*

21.
*17299202240000000*

22.
*17299202250000000*

23.
*17299202250500000*

24.
*17299202222400000*

25.
*17299202222500000*

26.
*17299202222600000*

27.
*17299202255500000*

28.
*17299202223059000*

29.
*17299202230600000*

30.
*17299202221059000*

31.
*17299202221659000*

32.
*17299202221700000*

34.
*17299202229059000*

35.
*17299202256000000*

36.
*17299202256500000*

37.
*17299202222300000*

100.2

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OVERFLOW PAGE FOR WRITE-INS

101

*17299202240100100*

 SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

REINSURANCE SUMMARY SUPPLEMENTAL FILING FOR GENERAL
INTERROGATORY 9 (Part 2)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

NAIC Group Code 04780 To be Filed by March 1 NAIC Company Code 17299

(A) Financial Impact
1

As Reported

2

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance Effect

3
Restated Without

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance

A01. Assets 47,320,992 0 47,320,992

A02. Liabilities 25,452,341 (2,999,213) 28,451,554

A03. Surplus as regards to policyholders 21,868,651 2,999,213 18,869,438

A04. Income before taxes 7,132 2,999,213 (2,992,081)

(B) Summary of Reinsurance Contract Terms (C) Management’s Objectives

Property Aggregate Stop Loss Reinsurance is purchased to cover 100% of the lesser of
$3.4M or 15% of gross net earned premium income, in excess of 100% of the greater of
$9.9M or 65% of gross net earned premium income.

Management utilizies this reinsurance contract to protect itself against
excessive aggregate property losses during any one accident year. The
reinsurance attaches at an aggregate property loss ratio of 65% and reimburses
the Company up to a max ultimate net loss ratio of 80%.

D. If the response to General Interrogatory 9.4 (Part 2 Property & Casualty Interrogatories) is yes, explain below why the contracts are treated differently for GAAP and